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7.2. 2000 to 2002 Statistical Comparison

2000 2001 2002
RESPONDENTS
Missions (percentage of respondents from) 65% 63% 55%
Headquarters (percentage of respondents from) 35% 37% 45%
LES 51% 43% 38%
Non Rotational 21% 22% 28%
Rotational 28% 35% 34%
Indeterminate 78% 83% 80%
Term 11% 11% 14%
Contract 11% 6% 6%
TRAINING & DEVELOPMENT (T&D) s
Had learning opportunities in the last year 87% 65% 67%
CFSl course 16% 35% 31%
Other DFAIT session 32% 19% 18%
External course 14% 13% 14%
Conference / Seminar 13% 21% 20%
On-the-job 25% 12% 11%
Video conference N/A N/A 6%
CFSlI classroom N/A 72% 72%
CFSI distance learning N/A 28% 28%
1 am well informed of learning opportunities 42% 53% 63%
1 can access training and development needed 35% 41% 48%
DFAIT provides appropriate opportunities 41% 50% 57%
My job related needs are met 37% 39% 43%
My supervisor helps me identify T&D needs 33% 33% 34%
My career related developmental needs are met 23% 26% 30%
Type of training offered meets my needs 31% 37% 42%
| require greater access to external courses 58% 58% 59%
| am satisfied with DFAIT’s commitment to T&D 39% 49% 54%
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